in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”). The consolidated financial statements can be
obtained from the Company’s management on demand.

Users of the separate financial statements should read it together with the consolidated financial statements of the
Company and its subsidiaries as at 31 December 2016 and for the year ended, in order to obtain a proper understanding
for the financial results, results of operations activities and cash flows of the Company and its subsidiaries. The
preparation of financial statements in conformity with IFRS requires the use of certain critical accounting estimates. It
also requires management to exercise its judgment in the process of applying the Company’s accounting policies. The
areas involving a higher degree of judgment or complexity, or areas where assumptions and estimates are significant
to the financial statements are disclosed in Note 5.

Changes in comparative information

The following comparative information has been restated due to changes in presentation.

Changes in the notes to separate statement of comprehensive income as at 31 December, 2016

(A) Other operating income for the year ended 31 December 2015.

Caption 2015
(as previously reported) Corrections (A) 2015

(as restated)

1 2 3 4

Gains from excess inventory 11,010 14,999 26,009
Gain on disposal of inventory,
net 4,196 - 4,196
Fines and penalties received 16,862 - 16,862
Other income 13,340 - 13,340
Total 45,408 14,999 60,407

(B) Other expenses for the year ended 31 December 2015.

Caption 2015
(as previously reported) Corrections (A) 2015

(as restated)

1 2 3 4

Non-operational foreign
exchange losses, net of gains 1,257,619 - 1,257,619
Loss on revaluation of property,
plant and equipment 19,901 - 19,901
Loss from sale of non-current
assets 1,478 14,999 16,477
Other losses 5 - 5
Total 1,279,003 14,999 1,294,002

Changes in presentation of comparative information

(A) The Company revised the presentation of other operating income and expenses and other income and expenses.
As a result the amount of capitalized low value items with useful life less than 1 year wasn’t offset and included to other
operating income and other operating expenses for the year ended 31 December 2015.

Changes in comparative information mentioned above didn’t have an effect on financial results, equity and net loss per
share for the year 2015.

Translation of the original Ukrainian version

PJSC "Electrometallurgical Works "Dneprospetsstal" named after A.N. Kuzmin"